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2006 Art Keay Memorial Racewalks

(Incorporating Ontario Junior and Senior Menos and Womenos L0km
Championships)

May 28
Toronto Island (Hanlan's Point), Toronto, Canada

Weather: warln, hazy at first, then clearing and becoming warmer, calm.

Course: 2.5 krnnarow asphalt loop, very flat. Certified.
Judges: Merike Kalm (chief), Peter Hocking, Brian Keaveney, Joan Sutherland, Jacquie

Downing, Roman Olszewski, Paul Guimond.

Ontario club affiliations given are as those on record with the Ontario Track & Field

Association. * : not registered with OTFA @: en route to longer distance

Senior Women's 10km Walk Chamnionship (Year of birth in brackets following
name)

l. Kitty CASHMAN (60) age 45

2. Joan CHRISTENSEN (40) age 66

3. June-Marie PROVOST (33) age72

1. AIIenJAMES (64) age4l
2. Pierre-Luc MENARD (86) age 19

3. Nil LAVALLEE (56) age 50

4. Donald COTE (82) age24
5. Dave KEENAN (56) age 48
6. Hans DINGER (56) age 49
7. Patrick KING (46) age 59
8. Don RAMSDEN (47) age 59
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45:38 Silver-Open
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63:40
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(Official 5km splits: Cashman -28:13 Christensen- 32:44 Provost- 34:28)

Junior Men's LOkm Walk Championship

1. Alexandre GAGNE (88) age 18 QU-MO 46:55pb Gold- Open

(Official5km splits: Gagne- 22:50)

Senior Men's 10km Walk Championship
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9. Stuart SUMMERHAYES (34) age 72 ON-ORW 65:34 (

(Official 5km splits: James- 22:41 Menard- 22:41 Lavallde- 23:49 Cote- 25:34
Keenan- 26:37 Dinger- 28:41 King- 30:27 Ramsden- 29:57 Summerhayes- 31:30)

Non-Championship Woments 5km Walk @: "nroute 
to 10km (see above)

l. Rebecca CHRISTENSEN (83) age22
2. Kitty CASHMAN (60) age 45

3. Nancy LEO (50) age 56
4. Ioan CHRISTENSEN (40) age 66
5. Sarah RAETSON (76) age29
6. LaUTaHOUSTON (65) age 40

7. Aggie RAMSDEN (48) age 57

8. Tracey McBURNEY (68) age37
9. June-Marie PROVOST (33) age72
10. Ann Marie ROSENITSCH (40) age 65

I 1. Sandy ARCHIBALD (59) age 47
12. Stephanie NEWROTH age 33

13. Ann CHETWYND (52) age 54)

1. Nil LAVALLEE (56) age 50
2. Dave KEENAN (56) age 48

3. Hans DINGER (56) age 49
4. Don RAMSDEN (47) age 59
5. Stuart SUMMERHAYES (34) age72
6. Ray DEWEY (50) age 56

Non-Chamnionshin Men's 5km Walk (d.: enroute to 10km
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Non-Championshin Men's 20km Walk

l. Pierre-Luc MENARD (86) age 19 QU-MO
2. Allen JAMES (64) age 42 NY-NW
3. Donald COTE (82) age24 QU-MO

Jocelyn RUEST (80) age 26 QU-MO

Art Keay Age-Graded Standings (for 10km distance):

Women

1:36:35
l:37:24
l:51:37
DNF

Official5km solits

(22:41 45:38 1:10:53)
(22:41 45:35 l:10:52)
(25:34 52:25 l:21:02)
(22:54 48:02)

l. June-Marie Provost
2. IoanChristenson
3. Kitty Cashman

86.4 %
82.3

80.2

Men:



88.7%
88.2
85.6
84. I
81.0
77.1

75.7
72.6
72.2
72.2

North Americon Central and Caribbean World Masters Athtetics Medallists _ Skm:Women (all Canada):

Sarah Raetson
Stephanie Newroth
Tracey McBurney
Laura Houston
Kitty Cashman
Sandy Archibald
Ann Chetwynd
Nancy Leo
Aggie Ramsden
Joan Christensen
Anne Marie Rosenitsch
June-Marie Provost

Men (all Canada)

1.

2.
J.
4.
5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Allen James
Nil Lavall6e
Pierre-Luc Menard
Alexandre Gagne
Stuart Summerhayes
Dave Keenan
Patrick King
Donald Cote
Don Ramsden
Hans Dinger

30-34 Gold
30-34 Silver
35-39 Gold
40-44 Gold
45-49 Gold
45-49 Silver
50-54 Gold
55-59 Gotd
55-59 Silver
65-69 Gold
65-69 Silver
70-74 Gotd

50-54
70-74
55-59
4s-49
45-49

Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Silver

Results prepared by Roman olszewski g05-732-gg55 <orsz@iaw.on.ca)

Nil Lavallde
Stuart Summerhayes
Don Ramsden
Dave Keenan
Hans Dinger


